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L.D. 883 

(Filing No. H- 194) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FlRST REGULAR SESSION 

COHMI'rrEE AMENDMENT "fI" to H.P. 649, L.D. 883, Bill, "An 
Act to Ensure that the Department of Envirorunental Protection 
Receives Adequate Technical Assistance from Natural Resource 
Review Agencies" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and 
19 inserting in its place the following: 

21 • S~. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

23 

25 

27 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

39 

41 

43 

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Geological Survey 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides funds for a marine 
geologist position, technical 
assistance, information, 
education, coastal geological 
and hazard mapping, nearshore 
mapping and resource 
assessment. 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 
TOTAL 
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1989-90 

(1 ) 

$26,835 
22,500 
12,915 

$62,250 

1990-91 

(1) 
$37,270 

30,000 

$67,270' 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. fI .. to H.P. 649, L.D. 883 

1 

3 STATEMENT OF FACT 

5 This amendment makes adjustments in the General Fund 
appropriation. 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5(15/89 (Filing No. H-194) 
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